for the period 1 April 2024 to 30 September 2024

31

Notes to the Interim Report (continued)

6. Investment property (continued)

Sensitivity of measurement to variations in the significant unobservable inputs
The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of the fair value
hierarchy of the Group’s property portfolio, together with the impact of significant movements in these inputs on the
fair value measurement, are shown below:

Unobservable input Impact on fair value measurement
of significant increase in input

Impact on fair value measurement
of significant decrease in input

Passing rent Increase Decrease
Gross ERV Increase Decrease
Net initial yield Decrease Increase
Equivalent yield Decrease Increase

There are interrelationships between the yields and rental values as they are partially determined by market rate
conditions. The sensitivity of the valuation to changes in the most significant inputs per class of investment property
is shown below:

Estimated movement in fair value of
investment properties at 31
September 2023 (unaudited)

Industrial
£000

Retail
£000

Office
£000

Other
£000

Total
£000

Increase in ERV by 5% 10,269 3,178 2,869 183 16,499
Decrease in ERV by 5% (10,253) (3,010) (2,870) (183) (16,316)
Increase in net initial yield by 0.25% (9,089) (3,100) (2,001) (604) (14,794)
Decrease in net initial yield by 0.25% 9,995 3,339 2,463 647 16,444

Estimated movement in fair
value of investment properties at
31 March 2024 (audited)

Industrial
£000

Retail
£000

Office
£000

Other
£000

Total
£000

Increase in ERV by 5% 10,122 2,788 2,726 183 15,819
Decrease in ERV by 5% (10,101) (2,603) (2,720) (189) (15,613)
Increase in net initial yield by 0.25% (8,886) (2,950) (1,828) (604) (14,268)
Decrease in net initial yield by 0.25% 9,773 3,209 2,367 645 15,994

Estimated movement in fair value of
investment properties at 30 September
2024 (unaudited)

Industrial
£000

Retail
£000

Office
£000

Other
£000

Total
£000

Increase in ERV by 5% 10,188 3,245 2,688 388 16,509
Decrease in ERV by 5% (10,145) (3,123) (2,691) (388) (16,347)
Increase in net initial yield by 0.25% (9,007) (3,081) (1,817) (551) (14,456)
Decrease in net initial yield by 0.25% 10,015 3,311 2,181 587 16,094

Schroder Real Estate Investment Trust Limited – Interim Report and Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
for the period 1 April 2024 to 30 September 2024

32

Notes to the Interim Report (continued)

7. Investment in joint ventures

For the period 1 April 2023 to 30 September 2023 (unaudited)
£000

Opening balance as at 1 April 2023 72,187
Purchase of further units in Store Unit Trust 50
Share of net rental income 1,392
Distributions received/receivable (1,392)
Share of valuation loss (4,516)
Closing balance as at 30 September 2023 67,721

For the year 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024 (audited)